FORM 4

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL
OMB Number: 3235-0287
Estimated average burden

hours per response..

0.5

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP OF SECURITIES

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

	pe Response		*		2 Jeens	Nama en	d Tieker	or Tradi	na Samb	nl	5	Relationshi	n of Report	ing Person(s) t	o Issuer	
Name and Address of Reporting Person — Hanson Amy					2. Issuer Name and Ticker or Trading Symbol Macy's, Inc. [M]							5. Relationship of Reporting Person(s) to Issuer (Check all applicable) Director 10% Owner				
(Last) (First) (Middle) C/O MACY'S, INC., 7 WEST SEVENTH STREET					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 03/25/2011							X Officer (give title below) Other (specify below) Executive Vice President				
(Street)					4. If Amendment, Date Original Filed(Month/Day/Year)							6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing(Check Applicable Line)				
CINCINNATI, OH 45202 (City) (State) (Zip)					Table I - Non-Derivative Securities Acqu							_X_ Form filed by One Reporting Person Form filed by More than One Reporting Person				
(Instr. 3) Date (Month/Day/Y		Date Month/Day/Year)		n Date, if	Code (A) or Disposed (Instr. 8) (Instr. 3, 4 and					Owned Following Reported			wnership orm:	of Indirect		
		monda Buy, I car)	(Month/Day/Year)				(Inou. 5			nstr. 3 and 4	ĺ)			Ownershi		
								**		(A) or	n :			(I)	(111511. 4)
							Code	e V	Amount	(D)	Price			(1	nstr. 4)	By
Common Stock									1	175 (1)		I	4	401(k)		
																Plan
Reminder:	Report on a s	separate line t	for each	class of securities	s beneficia	ally owned	d directly	_	•							
												collection ot required		nation nd unless th		1474 (9-02
								form	display	s a curr	ently va	lid OMB co	ontrol nur	nber.		
				Table II - I								Owned				
1. Title of	2.	3. Transactio	on	3A. Deemed	4.		imber		Exercisable and		7. Title and		8. Price of	9. Number of	10.	11. Na
Derivative Security	Conversion or Exercise	Date (Month/Day)		Execution Date, if	Transac Code		vative	Expiration (Month/	on Date Day/Yea	r)	Amount Underly		Derivative Security	Derivative Securities	Ownersh Form of	
(Instr. 3)	Price of Derivative	(ivionus Buy)		(Month/Day/Year)			rities iired	(ivioliti)	<i>-</i>	-g,)		es and 4)	(Instr. 5)	Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s)	Derivative Security: Direct (I	ve Owne
	Security					(A) c	or					and +)				O) (`
						(D)	osed of								or Indirection (I)	ct
						(Instand 5	r. 3, 4, 5)							(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4))
												Amount				
								Date	Expi ble Date	ration	Title	or Number				
					Code	V (A) (D)	Excicisa	Dic Date	•		of Shares				
Options						Ì										
to Purchase			11 1		A	42,1	3.4	(2)	03/3	25/2021	Commo	n 42,134	\$ 0	42,134	D	
Common		03/25/20	711		Λ	42,1	34		03/2	23/2021	Stock	42,134	\$ 0	42,134		
Stock																
Donos	ting O	TTMONG														
Kepor	ting O	whers														
	0 N			J	Relations	hips			1							
	Reporting Owner Name / Address Director 10% Owner				Officer				er							
Reporting																
Hanson A	-															
Hanson A	CY'S, INC.				Executi	ve Vice	Preside	nt								
Hanson A C/O MAO 7 WEST	-	STREET			Executi	ve Vice	Preside	ent								

Explanation of Responses:

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4(b)(v).

/s/ Linda J. Balicki, as attorney-in-fact for Amy Hanson pursuant to a Power of Attorney

Signature of Reporting Person

- ** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations. See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).
- (1) Reflects the reporting person's interest in Macy's stock under the Issuer's 401(k) plan, derived by dividing the value of the undivided interest of the reporting person in the applicable investment fund as of March 25, 2011 by \$23.43, the stock price of such date.

03/29/2011 Date

(2) Grant to reporting person of options to purchase 42,134 shares of common stock under the Issuer's 2009 Omnibus Incentive Compensation Plan. The options become exercisable in 25% increments on March 25, 2012, March 25, 2013, March 25, 2014 and March 25, 2015.

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Potential persons who are to respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB number.